

## Council of the Cherokee Nation

Cherokee Nation Tribal Council 17763 S. Muskogee Ave. Tahlequah, OK 74464

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-024 Version: 1 Name: N/A

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/15/2018 In control: TRIBAL COUNCIL

 On agenda:
 3/29/2018
 Final action:
 4/23/2018

 Enactment date:
 4/16/2018
 Enactment #:
 R-016-18

Title: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHEROKEE NATION WAREHOUSE TO DONATE SURPLUS

OFFICE EQUIPMENT TO NATIVE AMERICAN FELLOWSHIP, INC. IN NOWATA COUNTY

Sponsors: Victoria Vazquez
Indexes: Donations, Surplus
Code sections: N/A - Not Applicable

Attachments: 1. R-16-18.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/23/2018	1	OFFICE OF THE CHIEF	Signed	
4/16/2018	1	TRIBAL COUNCIL	Approved	Pass
3/29/2018	1	EXECUTIVE AND FINANCE	Approved and Forwarded to Council	Pass

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHEROKEE NATION WAREHOUSE TO DONATE SURPLUS OFFICE EQUIPMENT TO NATIVE AMERICAN FELLOWSHIP, INC. IN NOWATA COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation since time immemorial has exercised the sovereign rights of self-government on behalf of the Cherokee people;

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation is a federally recognized Indian Nation with a historic and continual government to government relationship with the United States of America;

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation Warehouse has the following equipment in its inventory that has been deemed surplus:

2350	7.5 Ton Trane Package Unit
2349	7.5 Ton Trane Package Unit
2367	10 Ton Trane Package Unit
2366	10 Ton Trane Package Unit
2360	10 Ton Trane Package Unit
2359	7.5 Ton Trane Package Unit
	2349 2367 2366 2360

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation Warehouse desires to donate this equipment in "as- is" condition.

WHEREAS, the Native American Fellowship, Inc. located within the Cherokee Nation jurisdictional boundaries, operates on limited funds and the donation of this equipment would benefit them greatly.

**BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CHEROKEE NATION,** that the Tribal Council hereby authorizes Cherokee Nation Warehouse to donate this surplus office equipment to Native

File	#:	18-024.	Version:	1
------	----	---------	----------	---

American Fellowship, Inc. in Nowata County as set out above.